
Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sep

Legend Problem Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total YTD Total Legend ProblemDesc Total

HRACCS-Hit and Run 1 2 1 1 5 PDACCS-Property Damage Acc 2
INACCS-Injury/Rollover Acciden 1 1 2 1 5 UNKNOS-Unknown 1
PDACCS-Property Damage Acc 3 2 3 4 4 2 6 4 2 30 3

UNACCS-Unknown Injury Accident 1 1 Alarm ALINTS-Intrusion alarm 3
UNKNOS-Unknown 1 1 1 3 3

Total 5 2 3 7 5 5 9 5 3 44 Burglary BURGLS-Burglary 1
ALHOLS-Panic/Duress/Hold up 1 2 3 1

ALINTS-Intrusion alarm 3 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 16 Disorderly Conduct/Disturbance DISTUS-Disturbance 2
FIALCMS-Commercial Fire Alarm 1 1 1 2 4 9 2

FIALRSS-Residential Fire Alarm 1 2 1 1 1 1 7 Domestic DOMESS-Domestic Violence 1
Total 3 5 2 3 2 5 4 8 3 35 1

ASSAUS-Assault 1 1 1 3 DUI DUIS-Driving Under Influence 3
Total 1 1 1 3 3

BURGLS-Burglary 2 1 3 Larceny/Theft THEFTS-Theft 1
Total 2 1 3 1

DISTUS-Disturbance 2 3 3 6 1 6 7 1 2 31 Motor Vehicle Theft AUTHES-Auto Theft 1
NOISES-Noise 1 2 1 4 4 6 1 19 1

Total 3 5 4 6 5 10 13 2 2 50 ANCOMS-Animal Complaint 11
DOMESS-Domestic Violence 2 1 1 4 ASSISS-Assist 4
Total 2 1 1 4 CIVILS-Civil 1
DTFS-Drug Task Force 1 1 CODE1S-Code1 Vehicle 1
NARCOS-Drug Violation 1 1 1 2 2 7 COENFS- Code Enforcement 1
Total 1 1 1 1 2 2 8 EMSS-Medical Calls 12
DUIS-Driving Under Influence 1 1 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 20 EXPATS-Extra Patrol 1
Total 1 1 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 20 FIASSS-Fire Assist 4
MIPERS-Missing Person 1 1 1 2 2 7 FISMOS-Smoke Report 1
Total 1 1 1 2 2 7 FOLLOS-Follow-Up 12
THEFTS-Theft 1 2 2 5 4 3 1 18 FOPROS-Found Property 1
Total 1 2 2 5 4 3 1 18 HANGUS-911 Hang up 2
AUTHES-Auto Theft 1 1 2 HARASS-Harassment 3
Total 1 1 2 INEXPS-Indecent Exposure 2

1 1 1 3 INFORS-Information 2
ANCOMS-Animal Complaint 11 6 9 8 14 13 18 23 11 113 PARKIS-Abandoned/Parking 3
ASSISS-Assist 7 7 3 12 12 4 6 6 4 61 PATROLS-Field-Initiated Patrol 56
ATLOCS-Attempt to Locate 1 1 2 PECONS-Pedestrian Contact 3
CHILDS-Child Issue 3 7 2 3 1 1 17 PWREQS-Public Works Request 2
CIPROS-Civil Protection Order 1 2 3 REORDS-Restraining Order 1
CISRVS-Civil Service 1 1 2 2 2 4 12 SHOTSS-Shots Heard 1
CIVILS-Civil 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 1 13 WECHES-Welfare Check 10
CODE1S-Code1 Vehicle 5 3 1 9 134

COENFS- Code Enforcement 1 1 1 1 1 5 Other Offense CRMISS-Criminal Mischief 5
EMSS-Medical Calls 2 2 8 5 8 14 17 8 12 76 DRUNKS-Drunk Person 1
EXPATS-Extra Patrol 8 1 1 10 TRESPS-Trespassing 1
FIASSS-Fire Assist 2 5 3 6 3 9 7 8 4 47 7

FICAMS-Illeg/Unattend Campfire 3 3 Suspicious SUSPIS-Suspicious 8
FIODIS-Odors Inside 2 1 1 1 1 6 8

FIODOS-Odors Outside 1 1 2 TRAFFS-Traffic 3
FIREWS-Fireworks Complaints 1 3 3 7 TRSTOS-Traffic Stop 76
FISMOS-Smoke Report 1 1 1 2 1 6 79

FISTRS-Structure/Smoke Inside 1 1 243
FIWILS-Wildland/Grass Fire 1 1

FOLLOS-Follow-Up 16 13 18 9 19 11 24 17 12 139

FOPROS-Found Property 1 1 1 1 4

HANGUS-911 Hang up 3 2 1 1 2 9

HARASS-Harassment 2 1 2 1 5 4 1 3 19

HAZARS-Hazard 2 1 1 4

INEXPS-Indecent Exposure 2 2

INFORS-Information 3 2 1 2 2 10

LOPROS-Lost Property 2 5 3 3 3 16

OAAS-Other Agency Assist 3 1 1 5

PARKIS-Abandoned/Parking 1 2 3 2 2 7 5 5 3 30

PATROLS-Field-Initiated Patrol 65 57 84 57 75 80 69 65 56 608

PECONS-Pedestrian Contact 2 4 4 3 4 2 3 22

PWREQS-Public Works Request 6 1 2 2 3 2 2 18

REENDS-Reckless Endagerment 1 1 1 1 4

REORDS-Restraining Order 1 1 1 1 4

REWATS-Water Rescue 2 1 3

SHOTSS-Shots Heard 1 2 1 4

STTELS-Safe to Tell 3 4 5 2 3 1 2 1 21

SUICIS-Suicidal Person/Attempt 1 1

TOWS - Veh Repo/Private Tow 1 1

WECHES-Welfare Check 5 7 4 6 4 10 8 10 10 64

Total 134 113 153 135 179 181 194 162 134 1385

CRMISS-Criminal Mischief 1 1 7 3 4 1 5 22

CRTRES-Criminal Trespass 1 1

DRUNKS-Drunk Person 2 1 3

FRAUDS-Fraud 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 10

TRESPS-Trespassing 1 2 1 2 3 6 1 16

Total 2 3 3 3 12 7 14 1 7 52

SEASSS-Sex Assault 1 1

Total 1 1

SUSPIS-Suspicious 4 4 4 5 4 4 2 4 8 39

Total 4 4 4 5 4 4 2 4 8 39

TRAFFS-Traffic 1 1 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 28

TRSTOS-Traffic Stop 59 68 37 30 35 83 83 69 76 540

Total 60 69 41 35 38 87 86 73 79 568

215 205 217 199 252 308 334 266 243 2239

Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sep

Legend Problem Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total YTD Total Legend Problem Count of Problem

HRACCS-Hit and Run 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 8 HRACCS-Hit and Run 1

INACCS-Injury/Rollover Acciden 1 1 2 INACCS-Injury/Rollover Acciden 1

PDACCS-Property Damage Acc 2 2 1 3 2 3 5 3 21 PDACCS-Property Damage Acc 3

UNACCS-Unknown Injury Accident 1 1 1 3 UNKNOS-Unknown 1

UNKNOS-Unknown 1 1 2 Total 6

Total 2 3 2 3 4 3 6 7 6 36 ALHOLS-Panic/Duress/Hold up 2

ALHOLS-Panic/Duress/Hold up 2 2 FIALRSS-Residential Fire Alarm 1

ALINTS-Intrusion alarm 3 1 2 8 2 5 1 22 Total 3

FIALCMS-Commercial Fire Alarm 1 1 3 1 1 4 11 ASSAUS-Assault 1

FIALRSS-Residential Fire Alarm 3 1 3 1 1 9 Total 1

Total 3 5 2 2 11 3 9 6 3 44 DISTUS-Disturbance 3

ASSAUS-Assault 2 1 1 1 1 6 NOISES-Noise 1

Total 2 1 1 1 1 6 Total 4

BURGLS-Burglary 2 2 DUIS-Driving Under Influence 3

Total 2 2 Total 3

DISTUS-Disturbance 1 1 5 2 3 1 5 4 3 25 MIPERS-Missing Person 1

NOISES-Noise 2 1 1 4 3 1 2 1 15 Total 1

Total 1 3 6 3 7 4 6 6 4 40 THEFTS-Theft 1

DOMESS-Domestic Violence 4 1 4 2 3 4 18 Total 1

Total 4 1 4 2 3 4 18 ANCOMS-Animal Complaint 8

NARCOS-Drug Violation 3 3 ASSISS-Assist 10

Total 3 3 CHILDS-Child Issue 1

DUIS-Driving Under Influence 2 1 1 1 2 4 3 14 CISRVS-Civil Service 1

Total 2 1 1 1 2 4 3 14 CIVILS-Civil 2

MIPERS-Missing Person 2 3 2 1 1 9 EMSS-Medical Calls 7

Total 2 3 2 1 1 9 EXPATS-Extra Patrol 2

THEFTS-Theft 1 3 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 15 FIASSS-Fire Assist 5

Total 1 3 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 15 FINONS-Non Structure 1

AUTHES-Auto Theft 1 1 FIODOS-Odors Outside 2

Total 1 1 FOLLOS-Follow-Up 19
3 1 4 FOPROS-Found Property 1

ANCOMS-Animal Complaint 7 9 6 6 16 10 16 7 8 85 HARASS-Harassment 7

ASSISS-Assist 3 2 3 5 8 10 6 8 10 55 HAZARS-Hazard 2

ATLOCS-Attempt to Locate 1 1 2 4 INEXPS-Indecent Exposure 1

CHILDS-Child Issue 1 2 3 2 1 1 10 LILAWS-Liquor Law Violations 1

CISRVS-Civil Service 3 1 5 1 3 4 1 1 19 LOPROS-Lost Property 1

CIVILS-Civil 3 3 1 3 1 2 1 2 16 OAAS-Other Agency Assist 1

COENFS- Code Enforcement 1 2 1 4 PARKIS-Abandoned/Parking 5

EMSS-Medical Calls 11 5 15 13 4 8 14 17 7 94 PATROLS-Field-Initiated Patrol 48

EXPATS-Extra Patrol 2 1 3 6 2 14 PECONS-Pedestrian Contact 1

FIASSS-Fire Assist 4 4 9 3 3 5 3 3 5 39 PWREQS-Public Works Request 1

FICAMS-Illeg/Unattend Campfire 1 1 STTELS-Safe to Tell 4

FINONS-Non Structure 1 1 2 WECHES-Welfare Check 7

FIODIS-Odors Inside 2 2 Total 138

FIODOS-Odors Outside 1 2 2 5 CRMISS-Criminal Mischief 4

FIREWS-Fireworks Complaints 9 9 CRTRES-Criminal Trespass 1

FISMOS-Smoke Report 1 1 2 FRAUDS-Fraud 2

FISTRS-Structure/Smoke Inside 1 1 TRESPS-Trespassing 3

FOLLOS-Follow-Up 13 13 25 12 16 17 13 6 19 134 Total 10

FOPROS-Found Property 2 2 2 1 7 SEASSS-Sex Assault 1

HANGUS-911 Hang up 1 1 1 2 2 7 Total 1

HARASS-Harassment 1 1 3 3 3 1 3 1 7 23 SUSPIS-Suspicious 4

HAZARS-Hazard 1 4 2 2 9 Total 4

INEXPS-Indecent Exposure 1 1 TRAFFS-Traffic 4

INFORS-Information 5 3 3 3 1 1 2 1 19 TRSTOS-Traffic Stop 27

LILAWS-Liquor Law Violations 1 2 1 4 Total 31

LITTES-Littering 1 1 203

LOPROS-Lost Property 1 2 3 2 1 1 10

OAAS-Other Agency Assist 1 2 1 2 1 1 8

PARKIS-Abandoned/Parking 3 2 1 2 3 4 8 5 28

PATROLS-Field-Initiated Patrol 20 45 41 42 68 80 51 71 48 466

PECONS-Pedestrian Contact 4 2 3 1 4 1 15

PWREQS-Public Works Request 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 12

REENDS-Reckless Endagerment 1 2 3

REORDS-Restraining Order 1 1 1 1 1 5

REWATS-Water Rescue 2 1 2 1 6

SHOTSS-Shots Heard 1 3 4

SOLICS-Soliciting Complaint 1 1 1 3

STTELS-Safe to Tell 4 2 10 13 4 2 4 39

SUICIS-Suicidal Person/Attempt 1 3 1 1 1 7

WECHES-Welfare Check 3 5 7 5 6 7 7 13 7 60

Total 88 109 139 127 160 162 153 161 138 1237

CRMISS-Criminal Mischief 2 2 4 2 3 3 4 4 24

CRTRES-Criminal Trespass 2 2 1 1 6

FRAUDS-Fraud 2 2 2 2 2 2 12

TRESPS-Trespassing 1 1 3 6 3 3 4 3 24

Total 5 5 4 9 8 8 8 9 10 66

SEASSS-Sex Assault 1 1 1 1 4

Total 1 1 1 1 4

SUSPIS-Suspicious 5 5 3 4 2 6 3 4 32

Total 5 5 3 4 2 6 3 4 32

TRAFFS-Traffic 1 2 4 2 6 3 7 7 4 36

TRSTOS-Traffic Stop 36 79 26 13 70 92 83 73 27 499

Total 37 81 30 15 76 95 90 80 31 535

WARRAS-Warrant Attempt/Arrest 1 1

Total 1 1

WEAPOS-Weapon 1 2 1 1 5

Total 1 2 1 1 5

148 218 196 172 280 284 287 280 203 2068

Total Calls YTD 2024
Sep-2024

Calendar Month

Accident
Accident

Accident Total

Alarm Total

Alarm Burglary Total

Disorderly Conduct/Disturbance Total

Domestic Total

Assault
DUI Total

Burglary
Larceny/Theft Total

Disorderly Conduct/Disturbance
Motor Vehicle Theft Total

Other Incident

Domestic

Drug/Narcotic Violation

DUI

Kidnapping/Missing Person/Runaway

Larceny/Theft

Motor Vehicle Theft

Other Incident

Other Incident Total

Other Offense Total

Suspicious Total

Traffic

Traffic Total

Total

Other Offense

Sex Offense

Suspicious

Traffic

Total

Total Calls YTD 2023 Sep-2024

Calendar Month

Accident Accident

Alarm
Alarm

Assault

Disorderly Conduct/Disturbance
Assault

Burglary DUI

Disorderly Conduct/Disturbance Kidnapping/Missing Person/Runaway

Larceny/Theft
Domestic

Other Incident
Drug/Narcotic Violation

DUI

Kidnapping/Missing Person/Runaway

Larceny/Theft

Motor Vehicle Theft

Other Incident

Other Offense

Sex Offense

Suspicious

Traffic

Total

Other Offense

Sex Offense

Suspicious

Traffic

Warrant

Weapon Law Violation

Total



2024 Weekend Plate reads in/out of town

Date (Sat)
Sat

WB-Ute/Noland
(coming into town)

Sat EB. S. St.
Vrain / Old St.
Vrain (Coming

into town)

Sat EB N. St. Vrain /
Blue Mnt (Coming

into town)

Sat SB 5th / Evans
(Leaving of town)

Sat. EB W. Main/High
St (Leaving town)

Sat Ute/N.
Foothills (Leaving

town)

Total Sat (coming
into town)

Total Sat (Leaving
town)

Date (Sun)
Sun WB-Ute /

Noland (coming
into town)

Sun EB. S. St. Vrain
/ Old St. Vrain

(Coming into town)

Sun EB N. St.
Vrain / Blue Mnt

(Coming into
town)

Sun SB 5th/Evans
(Leaving town)

Sat. EB W.
Main/High St

(Leaving town)

Sat Ute/N.
Foothills

(Leaving town)

Total Sun WB
(coming into

town)

Total Sun
(Leaving

town)

Total Sat/Sun
(coming into

town)

Total Sat/Sun
(Leaving town)

Total Sat/Sun
in/out of town

Weekday Holidays WB (coming into Town)
Leaving

town

Total

6-Jan 3783 3783 7-Jan 2970 2970 6,753 New years day(Monday) 3374

13-Jan 2233 2233 14-Jan 1669 1669 3,902 Presidents Day (Monday) 3478

20-Jan 3764 3764 21-Jan 3051 3051 6,815 Memorial Day 7798

27-Jan 4098 4098 28-Jan 3522 3522 7,620 4th of July 10,316 2300 12,616

3-Feb 2122 2122 4-Feb 2616 2616 4,738 Labor day (Monday) 10480 1403 11883

10-Feb 2805 2805 11-Feb 2621 2621 5,426

17-Feb 3613 3613 18-Feb 3923 3923 7536

24-Feb 5041 5041 25-Feb 3907 3907 8,948

2-Mar 5322 5322 3-Mar 3449 3449 8771

9-Mar 5133 5133 10-Mar 5333 5333 10466

16-Mar 5325 5325 17-Mar 3849 3849 9174

23-Mar 5998 5998 24-Mar 3613 3613 9611

30-Mar 5114 5114 31-Mar 4319 4319 9433

6-Apr 3846 3846 7-Apr 3482 3,482 7328

13-Apr 7056 7056 14-Apr 6424 6,424 13,480

20-Apr 4434 4434 21-Apr 5246 5246 9680

27-Apr 3188 3188 28-Apr 4966 4966 8154

4-May 6544 6544 5-May 5815 5815 12,359

11-May 7051 7051 12-May 5681 5681 12,732

18-May 8040 8040 19-May 6941 6941 14,981

25-May 8703 8703 26-May 8214 8214 16,917

1-Jun 8257 8257 2-Jun 7939 7939 16,196

8-Jun 8061 8061 9-Jun 8328 8328 16,389

15-Jun 9701 9701 16-Jun 9312 9312 19,013

22-Jun 9266 9266 23-Jun 8782 8782 18,048

29-Jun 9521 2319 9521 2319 30-Jun 8833 2306 8833 2306 18,354 4,625 22,979

6-Jul 9951 2558 9951 2558 7-Jul 8045 2130 8045 2130 17,996 4,688 22,684

13-Jul 12840 1472 12840 1472 14-Jul 10561 1324 10561 1324 20885 2796 23681

20-Jul 12255 1228 12255 1228 21-Jul 10358 964 10358 964 22613 2192 24805

27-Jul 12620 1978 12620 1978 28-Jul 12244 1667 12244 1667 24,864 3645 28,509 Rocky Grass weekend

3-Aug 11551 1042 11551 1042 4-Aug 11000 931 11000 931 22,551 1,973 24,524

10-Aug 11909 1287 11909 1287 11-Aug 10740 1233 10740 1233 22,649 2,520 25,169

17-Aug 10027 828 10027 828 18-Aug 9989 1274 9989 1274 20,016 2,102 22,118

24-Aug 11407 1190 11407 1190 25-Aug 9156 958 9156 958 20,563 2,148 22,711

31-Aug 12845 1167 12845 1167 1-Sep 12483 1611 12483 1611 25,328 2,778 28,106 Labor Day Weekend

7-Sep 11555 1007 11555 1007 8-Sep 9766 1075 9766 1075 21,321 2,082 23,403

14-Sep 7851 5077 1635 3246 12,928 4,881 15-Sep 6407 5012 1401 2525 11,419 3,926 24,347 8,807 33154

21-Sep 11,881 3345 1521 3452 15,226 4,973 22-Sep 6205 5088 970 2761 11,293 3,731 26,519 8,704 35223

28-Sep 11,550 6284 1823 3391 17,834 5,214 29-Sep 9989 6886 1950 3202 16,875 5,152 34,709 10,366 45,075



2023 YTD Tickets 2024 YTD Tickets

Violation Total Violation Total

LMTC 1101 Speeding (5-9 Mph) Over Posted Limit 31 LMTC 1101 Speeding (10-19 Mph) Over Posted Limit 399

LMTC 1101 Speeding (20-24 Mph) Over Posted Limit 75 LMTC 1101 Speeding (5-9 Mph) Over Posted Limit 6

LMTC 1101 Speeding (10-19 Mph) Over Posted Limit 332 LMTC 1101 Speeding (20-24 Mph) Over Posted Limit 49

L7-6-50 Dog At Large 5 LMTC 704 Failto Yield Row Entering At Private Road 1

LMTC 1409(3) Operator Failed To Provide Evidence Of Insurance 3 LMTC 1007(1)(c) Disregarded Designated Lane 2

L10-8-20(b) Possession/Consumption Of Marijuana In Public 1 LMTC 903 Failure To Signal For Turn 1

L7-6-100(a) Vicious Dog At Large 3 LMTC 1005(3) Passed Where Prohibited By Signs/Markings 2

L10-7-30 Possession/Consumption Of Ethyl Alcohol By A Minor 1 LMTC 1101 Speeding (1-4 Mph) Over Posted Limit 6

L10-4-100 Theft (Less Than $500) 2 N/A 1

LMTC 1006 Wrong Way On One-Way Alley 1 LMTC 603 Disregarded Traffic Control Device 7

N/A 1 LMTC 1409(3) Operator Failed To Provide Evidence Of Insurance 5

L10-5-90 Menacing 1 LMTC 1101 Speeding (25+ Mph) Over Posted Limit 4

L10-8-20(a) Possession Of Marijuana >1Oz 2 L7-6-100(a) Vicious Dog At Large 3

LMTC 603 Disregarded Traffic Control Device 5 LMTC 709 Obstructed Intersection/Crosswalk/Rr Crossing 1

LMTC 1402(2)(a) Careless Driving 8 LMTC 1402(2)(a) Careless Driving 7

LMTC 1101 Speeding (25+ Mph) Over Posted Limit 3 L7-6-50 Dog at Large (First Offense) 6

L7-6-100(b) Unlawful for Vicious Dog To Chase or Attack Person/Domestic/Wild Animal 1 LMTC 1008(1) Following Too Closely 2

L7-6-60 Damage To Property By Dog 1 LMTC 701(1) Fail To Yield Row At Intersection 1

LMTC 608(1) Failure To Use Turn Signal 2 LMTC 1007(1)(a) Failed To Drive Within Designated Lane 1

LMTC 1101 Speeding (1-4 Mph) Over Posted Limit 11 LMTC 604(c) Fail To Yield Row On Rt After Stop At Red Light 1

LMTC 1007(1)(d) Changed Lanes Where Prohibited 1 LMTC 1007(1)(a) Changed Lanes When Unsafe 2

LMTC 1007(1)(a) Changed Lanes When Unsafe 3 LMTC 1101(1) Impeding Normal Flow Of Traffic 1

L10-2-20 Obstructing Police Officer/Firefighter 1 LMTC 1211(1) Improper Backing On Shoulder/Roadway 1

LMTC 903 Failure To Signal For Turn 1 LMTC 1204(3)(c) Parked Where Yellow/Red Curb Markings Prohibit Parking 2

LMTC 1007(1)(a) Failed To Drive Within Designated Lane 1 LMTC 116 Minor Driver's License Violation 1

LMTC 807 Fail To Use Due Care For Pedestrian 1 LMTC 1204(1)(k) Parked Where Prohibited By Sign 2

LMTC 202(1) Drove Defective/Unsafe Vehicle 1 L10-4-100 Theft (Less Than $500) 1

LMTC 8-4-10(a)(6) Parking Prohibited: Living/Camping in Vehicles (First Offense) 1 L7-6-130 Cruelty To Animals 1

LMTC 1211(1) Unsafe Backing From Parking Area 1 L11-4-50(e)(3) Park Rules: No Fires of Any Kind During Fire Ban (First Offense) 1

L10-4-70(a) Abandonment Of Motor Vehicle On Public/Prvt Prop 1 L11-4-50(e)(16) Park Rules: No Amplified Sound Without Permit (First Offense) 1

L11-4-50(e)(5) Park Rules: No Alcohol (First Offense) 1 LMTC 1101 Speeding (10-19 Mph) Over Posted Limit In School/Construction Zone 1

Total 502 LMTC 1211(1) Unsafe Backing From Parking Area 1

LMTC 202.5(1) Failed to Display Valid Registration 25

L7-6-50 Dog at Large (Third & Subsequent Offense) 1

LMTC 1412(10)(a) Failed To Yield Row To Pedestrian Sidewalk/Crosswalk 2

L10-6-70(c) Cigarette/Tobacco Possession By Minor <18 1

L10-8-40 Possession Of Illegal Drug Paraphernalia 1

L10-8-20(a) Possession Of Marijuana >1Oz 1

L7-6-50 Dog at Large (Second Offense) 1

LMTC 1409(1) Owner Operated Uninsured Motor Vehicle 2

LMTC 1006 Wrong Way On One-Way Alley 1

LMTC 231 Drove on Roadway With Parking Lights On When Headlights Required 1

LMTC 202(1) Drove Defective/Unsafe Vehicle 1

LMTC 1101 Speeding (25-39 MPH) Over Posted Limit 1

Total 558

Sep 2023 Tickets Sep 2024 Tickets

Violation Total Violation Total

LMTC 8-4-10(a)(6) Parking Prohibited: Living/Camping in Vehicles (First Offense) 1 LMTC 1101 Speeding (10-19 Mph) Over Posted Limit 81

LMTC 1101 Speeding (10-19 Mph) Over Posted Limit 18 L7-6-100(a) Vicious Dog At Large 1

LMTC 1101 Speeding (20-24 Mph) Over Posted Limit 2 L7-6-50 Dog at Large (Second Offense) 1

LMTC 1211(1) Unsafe Backing From Parking Area 1 LMTC 1101 Speeding (20-24 Mph) Over Posted Limit 6

L10-4-70(a) Abandonment Of Motor Vehicle On Public/Prvt Prop 1 LMTC 1409(1) Owner Operated Uninsured Motor Vehicle 2

L11-4-50(e)(5) Park Rules: No Alcohol (First Offense) 1 LMTC 202.5(1) Failed to Display Valid Registration 11

LMTC 1101 Speeding (5-9 Mph) Over Posted Limit 1 LMTC 1006 Wrong Way On One-Way Alley 1

Total 25 LMTC 1402(2)(a) Careless Driving 1

LMTC 231 Drove on Roadway With Parking Lights On When Headlights Required 1

LMTC 202(1) Drove Defective/Unsafe Vehicle 1

LMTC 1101 Speeding (25-39 MPH) Over Posted Limit 1

LMTC 1409(3) Operator Failed To Provide Evidence Of Insurance 1

LMTC 1412(10)(a) Failed To Yield Row To Pedestrian Sidewalk/Crosswalk 1

Total 109



2024 YTD Accidents

Case # Date Time Weather Ticket Type Ticket # Primary Violation Officer Location Injuries Private Prop. Notes

24-00010 1/1/2024 1905 hrs Clear NO N/A Unasfe backing Yates Stickney St/5th Ave NO NO New driver learning how to drive w/ mom, backed into parked car, left note on car.

24-00067 1/4/2024 1233 hrs Clear NO N/A Unsafe backing Yates 455 Main St NO YES T1 backed into T2 in parking lot.

24-00260 1/16/2024 1630 hrs Icy NO n/a Yates 455 Main St NO Yes Town veh hit wall of St. Vrain Market/poss failed brakes

24-00477 1/27/2024 1616 hrs Clear NO N/a Unsafe backing Thompson 4206 Ute Hwy (Circle K p-lot) NO Yes T1 backed into T2 in P-lot. Minor scrtach, T2 did not want T1 charged

24-00727 2/8/2024 1618 hrs Clear NO Hit/Run N/A Hit/Run& disregard light Thompson Broadway / 4Th ave NO NO T1 ran light and hit T2 driver side low spd and did not stop-no info on T1

24-00747 2/9/2024 1415 hrs Clear NO N/A Unsafe backing Thompson 755 5th Ave NO Yes T1 pulled out of parking space hitting T2, minor damage

24-01209 3/7/2024 1130 hrs clear NO N/A Faild to drive in lane Thompson 5th Ave / Broadway NO NO T1 changed lanes after turning EB on Broadway from 5th in RV and did not see veh in other lane. T2

24-01554 3/28/2024 1555 hrs clear NO N/A Faild to drive in lane Fundaro 5th Ave / Broadway NO NO T1(unknown veh) in #1 turn lane, wide turn causing T2 in #2 land to sweave and hit parked car south

24-01583 30-Mar 1903 hrs Clear Yes State Unsafe backing Jarboe 4206 Ute Hwy (Circle K p-lot) NO Yes T1 backed in T2

24-01640 4/3/2024 1531 Clear No N/A N/A Chapman 305 Railroad Ave NO Yes T1 pulling intop-lot, T2 opened door and T1 hit door

24-01659 4/4/2024 1511 Clear NO N/A Unasafe Backing Rosebrough 100 McConnell Dr NO NO T1 hit rear bumper of T2 while backing into parking spot -T@ did not want T1 charged

23-01667 4/5/2024 1300 Clear NO N/A Unsafe Backing Cunningham 455 Main St NO NO T1 hit T2 while backing out of parking space

24-01686 4/5/2024 17:37 Clear YES 1 Lyons / 1 State Following too close / DUR Scrudder Main St / Park St Minor NO 4 car accident, T4 stopped for ped in cross walk, T1 following too close, hitting T3 in rear causing T3 to

24-01721 4/8/2024 2018 Clear NO Hit/Run N/A Hit / Run - Failed to drive single lane DeTar 112 Main St NO NO T1 site side of T2 while WB 112 Main. T1 took off. Only info was dark colored veh

24-02515 5/25/2024 2358 Clear NO N/A Speeding 10-19 over Kowitz Main St / 2nd Ave NO NO T1 EB main/2nd, moth flew into face causing driver to jerk wheel hitting median, hit ped crossing sign,

24-02531 5/26/2024 1407 Clear Yes Lyons Faild to yelid ROW at intersection Yates 5th Ave / Broadway NO NO T1 took wide turn at double tuen lane into outside lane hitting T2

24-02543 5/27/2024 7:22 AM Clear YES Lyons Faild to yelid ROW at intersection Yates 5th Ave / Broadway NO NO T1 took side turn at double turn lane causing trailer to hit T2

24-02585 5/29/2024 1125 Clear NO N/A Hart 5th Ave / Park St NO NO T1 & T2 both NB on 5th, T2 slowed for car stopped in front of them, T1 went aound T2 to turn EB on

24-02661 6/1/2024 1130 Clear NO N/A Improper passing Fundaro 500 Blk W. Main St NO NO T1 in left lane, T2 right lane, at lane merge T1 and T2 colliged, minor damage. T1 attempted to pass T2

24-02680 2-Jun 1835 Clear Yes/Arrested DUI/Hit/Run E24-02680A Fail to drive in single lane/DUI Schimel Main St / 3rd Ave NO NO T1 vered ino #1 lane hiting side of T2, fled hitting road sign and fire hydrant. T1 later located and

24-02791 6/8/2024 1410 Clear NO N/A Failed to Yeild Chapman 5th / Broadway NO NO T1 NB 5th Ave turning EB on Broadway, Failed to yeild to T2 turning EB Broadway from SB 5th Ave

24-02927 6/15/2024 2116 Clear Yes BOOO39076E Improper Backing Cunningham 231 5th Ave No NO T1 backing out of driveway and backed into T2 parked on 5th Ave

24-3031 6/21/2024 1057 Clear Yes DUI E24-03031A Disragard stop sign/DUI Williams Railroad Ave/3rd Ave NO NO T1 WB Railroad failed to stop at stop sign and hit T2 at low speeds

24-03279 7/3/2024 2113 Clear No N/A Improper backing DeTar 4206 Ute Hwy (Circle K p-lot) NO YES T1 backed into T2. Minor damage. T2 did not want T1 to get ticket

24-03307 7/9/2024 1634 Clear NO Hit/Run N/A Hit/Run-Faild to drive in lane Pratt 500 W. Main St NO NO T1 EB W. Main, drove out of lane, driving over ped median @ crosswalk, taking out all signs. No

24-03415 7/11/2024 1705 Clear NO n/a Following too close Jarboe Main / 3rd NO NO T1 following too close behind T2 and rearended T2 less 5 MPH

24-03641 7/21/2024 1333 Clear Yes L00030025E Unsafe lane change Yates Main / 2nd Ave NO NO T1 no paying attention and T2 stop for ped crossing at cross walk, changed lanes and hit T2

24-03740 7/26/2024 755 CLEAR yes TS171629 Unsafe backing Jarboe 4206 Ute Hwy (Circle K p-lot) NO Yes T1 did not see T2 while backing up and hit T2.Minor damage

24-03783 7/28/2024 1203 Clear Yes L00015140E Careless Drivng Sears 500 W. Main St-Bluegrass No YES T1 pulling into bluegrass ranch during rocky grass and side swiped the front pass side of T2

CSP 7/30//24 909 Clear N/A CSP 4206 Ute Hwy-On Road Minor NO T1 pulled out of Plot WB in front of T2. T2 Tboned T1 and T1 taken to hospital. CSP took crash

24-03972 8/7/2024 925 Clear No N/A Improper lane change Jarboe Broadway / 5th Ave No No T1 and T2 turning EB on Broadway from 5th, T1 merged into #2 lane and hit T2.Minor damge

24-04058 8/10/2024 1341 Clear Yes L00055506E Careless/Follow too closely Jarboe N. St. Vrain / Apple Valley Rd NO NO T1 following T2 too closley coming into town and rear ended T2.During folk fest

24-04199 18-Aug 953 Clear Yes L00044159E Disregard lane/Careless Frain 5th Ave / Broadway no no T1 turned wide when turning eb on Broadway from 5th Ave into #2 lane hitting T2

24-04203 8/18/2024 1355 Clear Yes L00044163E Unsafe backing/Careless Frain 436 High St No No T1 backed into T2 hitting T2 with hitch/bike rack

24-04373 8/26/2024 2008 Clear dry N/A N/A Evans N. St. Vrain / Apple Valley Rd NO NO Deer ran out in front veh 1 and ve1 hit it. Minor damage

24-04509 9/1/2024 1000 Clear Dry bike vs car N/A Failed to Yeild Yates 442 High Street NO No T1 10 YOB on bike, faild to yeild when crossing High st and hit rear pass side T2. Bike at fault

Total=37

2023 YTD Accidents

Total= 22
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